08-21-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 JE 24 F. 12: 12 101438145 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type License X Assignment X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Security Agreement Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel# Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 02 01 2000 Name | Brazos Sportswear, L.L.C. Formerly Association **Limited Partnership** Corporation General Partnership Individual Limited Liability Company X Other Delaware Х Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Lloyd Eric Cotsen DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1880 Veteran Avenue Address (line 1) Suite 310 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) California Los Angeles Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment) U.S. Citizen Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment and Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment and Package Officer Sheet (S) Information to:

/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000192 201500

40.00 CH

FC:481

74643021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 310	0-728-3250		
Name [	Peter M. Eichler, Es	sq.			
Address (line 1)	Troop Steuber Pasich Reddick & Tobey, LLP				
Address (line 2)	2029 Century Park East, 24th Floor				
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, California 90067				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5 including any attachments.					
Trademark A		r Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or th	ne Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	'H numbers for the same property).		
<b>Trad</b> 74643021	lemark Application Number(	s) Registr	ration Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # one					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ Amount Due		
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclo	sed Deposit Account X	. [		
	ayment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#[20-1500]		
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Peter M.	. Eichler		7/24/00		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002122 FRAME: 0881

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT TO USE APPLICATION

WHEREAS. BRAZOS SPORTSWEAR, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized

under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 114 Holleman, College Station, Texas 77840,

has intended to use the mark GRRLS RULE, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto

as Exhibit A and is incorporated herein by reference, in commerce and has filed an application,

now assigned Serial No. 74/643,021 indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation

of use under Sections 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §§1051 (c), (d), and

WHEREAS, LLOYD ERIC COISEN, an individual citizen of the United States, with a

business address of 1880 Veteran Avenue, Suite 310, Los Angeles, California 90025, is desirous

of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor; and

WHEREAS, LLOYD ERIC COTSEN is a successor to that portion of the business of

BRAZOS SPORTSWEAR, L.L.C. to which the mark in the above-identified application pertains

as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1060; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said BRAZOS SPORISWEAR, L.L.C. does hereby assign to said LLOYD ERIC

012000 17:12

K:\jbsmith\cotsen\ustm\Assignment.wpd
TROOP STEUBER PASICH REDDICK & TOBEY, LLP

COISEN all right, title and interest in an	nd to the trade	emark GRRLS RI	JLE and the goodwill o
business symbolized thereby			
Signed at Cincinnate, Oh	ليد	, this 1st day o	f February , 2000.
	BRAZOS	SPORISWEAR,	L.L.C.
	By Jan	A Signi	(Name) (Title)
Agreed and accepted this			
day of, 2000.			

012000 17:12

Lloyd Eric Cotsen

COISEN all right, title and interest in a	nd to the trademark GR	RLS RULE and the	e goodwill of
business symbolized thereby			
Signed at	, this	day of	_, 2000.
	BRAZOS SPORTSW	/EAR, L.L.C.	
	Ву	(Name) (Title)	
Agreed and accepted this			
Lloyd Eric Cotsen			

012000 17:12

## **ASSIGNOR**

UNI	TED STA	TES O	F AMER	ICA )						
STAT	E OF			) ss:						
COU	NTY OI	7		)						
on the	ne basis of the land that by his	of satisfi d acknows/her si	actory ev wledged	idence) to leto me that he instru	pe the pe	, perso erson whose ecuted the	onally kno se name same in	wn to me is subscrib his/her au	(or proved ned to the thorized ca	l to me within apacity
uotoa				d official se	eal.					
	Signat	ure				(Seal)				
					ASSIGN	NEE				
UNIT	TED STA	TES OF	FAMER	ICA ) )						
STAT	E OF CA	LIFOR	NIA	) ss: )						
COU			ANGELE	,						
to me subsc autho	d for said e (or pro cribed to orized cap	Ved to in the wife pacity a	y and Sta me on the thin instr and that b	te, personal te basis of tument and by his signationstrument.	ly appear satisfacto acknowle	red LLOYI ry evidence edged to r	DERIC (ce) to be me that h	the perso e executed	personally n whose n l the same	known ame is in his
	WITN	ESS my	hand an	d official se	eal.	4				
	Signati	ure	Cen l	n Roon	nog	(Seal)	MGCI	NOTARY LOS A	1 M. ROONBY nm. #1095144 PUBLIC: CALIFORN NGELES COUNTY Exp. April 18, 2000	, Ĉ

012000 17:12

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints PETER M. EICHLER, ESQ., C. DENNIS LOOMIS, ESQ., BRIAN W. KASELL, Esq., and JONATHAN D. GELFAND, ESQ., of TROOP STEUBER PASICH REDDICK & TOBEY, LLP., its attorneys, with offices at 2029 Century Park East, 24th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90067-3010 (telephone 310/728-3200), to prosecute this application for recordation of assignment, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and to receive the Proof of Recordal.

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_Llowd Eric Cotsen

Dated:

012000 17:12

RECORDED: 07/24/2000